STANDBY STATEMENT

M/XP-100 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY CORRECTION PROGRAM

The Remington Arms Company has temporarily halted the sale and distribution of Model XP-100 centerfire pistols produced between January 1, 1987 - October 4, 1988. This action was taken because a limited number of pistols produced during that time period may have an improper part in the trigger assembly mechanism.

The company is undertaking a program now to identify and recover all pistols made and sold during this period. As a precaution, the trigger assemblies will be corrected in all of these pistols. Although it is unlikely, the affected part could inadvertantly allow the pistol to fire when the bolt is closed or when the safety is released.

All Remington customers (wholesalers and dealers) and individual consumers are being notified. It is expected that this program will quickly identify owners of the affected pistols. Customer and consumer inquiries are being taken by Remington on 1-800-634-2459.

The only model involved is the Model XP-100 pistol. Other Remington gun models are not involved.

The potential problem with the Model XP-100 was discovered during routine servicing by a Remington field warrantee gunsmith on September 14, 1988.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1) Call 1-800-634-2459 for customer inquiries.
- 2) Inquiries from the news media should be referred to Carol Montague, 302-774-1266, or Sondra Fowler, 302-773-4191.